Total Current Liabilities   1,529,765   -   1,529,765

Total Liabilities   1,529,765   -   1,529,765

Commitments and Contingencies

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Preferred Stock, No par value, 50,000,000 total preferred shares authorized   -   -   -
Common stock, No par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized 1,738,837 issued and
outstanding as of December 31, 2019   128,920,414   -   128,920,414
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income   17,886   -   17,886
Accumulated Deficit   (119,583,130)   -   (119,583,130)

Total Shareholders’ Equity   9,355,170   -   9,355,170

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity  $ 10,884,935  $ -  $ 10,884,935

F-34

AKERS BIOSCIENCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

The effects on the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the year ended December 31, 2019 were as follows:

  For the Year Ended
  December 31, 2019

As Previously

Reported   Adjusted   As Revised
Product Revenue  $ 1,577,033  $ 1,577,033  $ -
Product Cost of Sales   (1,098,286)   (1,098,286)   -
Gross Income   478,747   478,747   -

Research and Development Expenses   -   -   -
Administrative Expenses   3,728,514   356,411   3,372,103
Sales and Marketing Expenses   238,036   213,036   25,000
Compliance and Regulatory Expenses   276,788   276,788   -
Litigation Settlement Expenses   141,478   66,478   75,000
Amortization of Non-Current Assets   40,008   40,008   -
Impairment of Intangible Assets   32,980   32,980   -

Loss from Operations   (3,979,057)   (506,954)   (3,472,103)

Other (Income) Expense

Loss on Disposal of Non-Current Assets   9,576   -   9,576
Foreign Currency Transaction (Gain) Loss   5,051   -   5,051
Gain on Investments   (3,952)   -   (3,952)
Interest and Dividend Income   (101,483)   -   (101,483)

Total Other Income   (90,808)   -   (90,808)

Loss from Continuing Operations   (3,888,249)   -   (3,381,295)

Loss from Discontinued Operations   -   (506,954)   (506,954)

Loss Before Income Taxes   (3,888,249)   -   (3,888,249)

Income Tax Benefit   -   -   -